

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez seconded by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo to:

Adopt Resolution No.: 21-289; Agreement No.: A-15510

a. Approve and Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to sign a two (2) year agreement between the Sheriff's Office and the Department of State Hospitals for an amount not to exceed \$3,380,265, to host a regional Jail Based Competency Treatment program in the Monterey County Jail retroactive to July 1, 2021 with a term ending date of June 30, 2023; and b. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to amend the Sheriff's Office FY 2021-22 Adopted Budget to increase appropriations by \$79,387, in 001-SHE003-2300-8238-6610 financed by increased revenues of \$79,387 in 001-SHE003-2300-8238-5050 (4/5 vote required).

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 24th day of August 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting August 24, 2021.

Revised Date: September 2, 2021

File ID: 21-689

Agenda Item No.: 44

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Depu

Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Adopt F	Resolution	No.:	21-289
---------	------------	------	--------

a. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to amend the Sheriff's)
Office FY 2021-22 Adopted Budget to increase appropriations by \$79,387.00,)
in 001-SHE003-2300-8238-6610 financed by increased revenues of)
\$79,387.00 in 001-SHE003-2300-8238-5050 (4/5 vote required).)

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office is requesting an increase in appropriations based on revenue to be received from the Department of State Hospitals; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to approve the following:

a. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to amend the Sheriff's Office FY 2021-22 Adopted Budget to increase appropriations by \$79,387.00, in 001-SHE003-2300-8238-6610 financed by increased revenues of \$79,387.00, in 001-SHE003-2300-8238-5050 (4/5 vote required).

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 24th day of August 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting August 24, 2021.

Revised Date: September 2, 2021

File ID: 21-689

Agenda Item No.: 44

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deputy